Date: October 19, 2020

To, The Manager – CRD BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001 Script Code: 521220

Subject: Submission of Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

DAMODAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 dated October 15, 2020 for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Kindly take the above documents on your record and acknowledge the same.

1 6

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Damodar Industries Limited

Subodh Kumar Soni (Company Secretary)

Encl: As above

Regd.Office : 19/22 & 27/30,Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel : + 91-22-66610301/02/08, + 91-22-49763180/3203 Factory : Survey No. 265 / 10 / 1, Demni Road, Dadra Village, D.& N. H. (U. T.) - 396 230 Tel.: 0260 3253390 :T- 26, MIDC Amravati, Addl. Indl. Area, MIDC, Textile Park, Nandgaon Peth, Maharashtra - 444 901.



## Date: October 15, 2020

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulations 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## Stock Code: 521220

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period April 1, 2020 to \* September 30,2020 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Viz, Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly, For Damodar Industries Limited

Subodh Kumar Soni Compliance Officer



For Link Intime India Private Limited

Authorised Representat